# ORDINANCE NO. 151400

An Ordinance authorizing the transfer of \$250.00 from the Hydroelectric Power Construction Fund to the Electronic Services Operating Fund, increasing the appropriation of the Bureau of Electronic Services by \$250.00 for the purchase of a Pager, and declaring an emergency.

The City of Portland ordains:

#### Section 1. The Council finds:

- 1. The Bureau of Electronic Services is requiring the Bureau of Hydroelectric Power to replace a pager lost by the Bureau.
- 2. The Bureau of Hydroelectric Power has funds available in the 1980-81 Budget which may be allocated to this replacement.
- 3. A transfer of funds and increase in approportiation is necessary to allow purchase by the Bureau of Electronic Services for assignment to the Bureau of Hydroelectric Power.

#### NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs:

a. Funds are transferred and appropriation increased as follows:

#### HYDROELECTRIC POWER CONSTRUCTION FUND

Transfers	From	To
Bureau of Hydroelectric Power (64200003/640) Transfer to Other Funds - Electronic Services	\$250.00	\$250.00

#### ELECTRONIC SERVICES OPERATING FUND

#### Resources

Transfer from Other Funds General \$250.00

#### Requirements

Bureau of Electronic Services (36000350/640)

\$250.00

## ORDINANCE No.

Section 2. The Council declares that an emergency exists so there may be no unnecessary delay in the purchase of equipment referred to in Section 1.; therefore, this Ordinance shall be in force and effect from and after its passage by the Council.

Passed by the Council,

APR 1 5 1981

Mayor Ivancie April 6, 1981 J. L. Doane/jr BUC #64200003 BUC #36000350

Attest:

Auditor of the fity of Portland

		1.114	\$13 C. L.	$(S, Y_1)$
	THE COMMIS	SSIOI OLL	NERS DWS	VOTED
		Y	EAS	NAYS
•	JORDAN	1	7	
	LINDSERG		1	
i	SCHWAB			
	STRACHAN			
ć	IVANCIE			

FOUR-FIFTHS CALENDAR			
Jordan			
Lindberg			
Schwab			
Strachan			
Ivancie			

## Calendar No.1179

## ORDINANCE No. 151406

### Title

An Ordinance authorizing the transfer of \$250.00 from the Hydroelectric Power Construction Fund to the Electronic Services Operating Fund, increasing the appropriation of the Bureau of Electronic Services by \$250.00 for the purchase of a Pager, and declaring an emergency.

Filed	APR	9 1981	
- 1144			

GEORGE YERKOVICH
Auditor of the CITY OF PORTLAND

Deputy

N. 17	CD	<b>( )</b>	1 1	10	t :	11	BY
	I I ( )		LΖ	J			$\mathbf{D}$

Mayor Ivancie

NOTED BY THE COMMISSIONER
Affairs
Finance and Administration FJI/MK
Safety
Utilities
Works 3.2
33
BUR <b>É</b> AU APPROVAL
Bureau:
Hydroelectric Power
Prepared By: Date:
J. L. Doane April 4, 1981  Budget Impact Review:
budget impact Review.
Completed Not required
Bureau Head;
James L. Doane, Manager
CALENDAR
CALENDAR
Consent Regular X
NOTED BY
City Attorney
City Auditor
City Engineer